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Winter Driving Tests

Awards

Saturday, December 5, 2020

Car

Veteran and Edwardian Cars

OVERLAND 38 SPEEDSTER

FORD A

FORD A

FORD A

DODGE VICTORY SIX SALOON

SINGER 9 SPORTS COUPE

BUGATTI T13 BRESCIA

BUGATTI BRESCIA 2STR

AUSTIN 7

FORD T

AUSTIN 7

WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA
AUSTIN 7

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

RILEY 9 MKIV

AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL
AUSTIN SEVEN SPECIAL
AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS

RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL

Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES

MORRIS MINOR TOURER

RILEY MONACO

JOWETT 7 HP SPORTS

CALTHORPE 10 HP MINOR

AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY

- No Name
Class 1
2 Miss Emily FRASER
Class 2 Touring Cars
724 Robert LEES
24 Charles LEES
10 Nicholas WHITMORE
23 Tony LEES
12 Neil THORP
Class 3 Standard Sports-Cars
38  Edmund BURGESS
34  David MARSH
Class 4 Modified Sports-Cars
59 George DIFFEY
93 Peter BATTY
80  Robert MOORE
94  Paul COMPTON
103 Matthew ROBERTS
71 Richard MARSH
702  Paul MILNER
89  William MARSH
70 Matthew BROWN
78  Wilfred CAWLEY
73 Gary CLARE
58  Jon FLEMING
64  David SAXL
Class 5
111 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD
119 James HUBBARD
712 Bruce GIRVAN
122 lan BOULTER
110 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES
Class 6 Bicester College

150 Miss Laura HAMILTON-GOULD

Marshals Draw Winner
Bob Sketchley

16-12-20 1:22 PM

Austin 10 Sports

cc

3000

3300

3300

3300

3400

972

1496

1496

747

3300

747

1410

747

747

747

747

1087

747

747

750

1496

847

1089

907

1261

747

1141

Year

1910

1929

Total

791.1

389.8

1st Class

1st Class

Malcolm Elder Trophy

1929
1930
1928

1934

1924

1925

1930

1929
1929
1934
1930
1930
1929
1929
1930
1925
1929
1928

1934/36

1930
1929
1929
1922

1927

1934

422.3
429.4
453.4
497.6

392.4
472.3

381.3

385.4
400.9
406.3
407
416.7
422.3
430.7
431.7
435.6
439.4
454.1
455.5

473.7
475.5
516
525.2
529.5

3591

2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

1st Class
2nd Class

Overall Winner
1st Class

1st Class
1st Class
1st Class
1st Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

1st Class
1st Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class

1st Class
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Winter Driving Tests

Results

(7] — T
Testl : Test2 : Test3 : Test4d : Test5 : Test6 : Test7 : Test8 : Test9 : Test10 3 [} s
Saturday, December 5, 2020 § 8
1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
Class 1 Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in class 1 87 59 77 110 60 66 136 90 56 47
12 Miss Emily FRASER OVERLAND 38 SPEEDSTER 105 74 96 110 @ 71 125 136 @ { 101 61 47 @i 134 791.1i1st
11 William FRASER MARLBOROUGH 8/10 HP 87 @is59 @i77 @i170 wi 60 @i 66 @:i196 wi 90 @i 57 @:107 wi 170 799.8
Class 2 Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 53 39 41 50 39 48 64 53 30 24
2 724 Robert LEES FORD A 56 41 41 @ 54 39 @i 55 72 53 @i 33 26 80: 389.8:1st
2 24  Charles LEES FORD A 57 46 51 52 45 66 g&: 70 60 33 29 87! 422.3i2nd
210  Nicholas WHITMORE FORD A 53 @i 40 50 59 bi 41 48 @i 64 @:53 @i31 @i24 @i 32i429.4i2nd
223 Tony LEES DODGE VICTORY SIX SALOON 62 51 71 59 45 65 72 58 37 28 93: 453.4:3rd
212 Neil THORP SINGER 9 SPORTS COUPE 57 99 wi 57 50 @: 43 64 72 62 33 29 68 497.6i3rd
225 Miss India WALKER MORRIS MINOR 75 x i 43 58 50 45 59 124 w i 57 37 28 69 507
2 723 Tim GREENHILL DODGE VICTORY SIX SALOON 77 8 i 52 57 63 45 63 77 113 w i 42 30 105 514
226 Nigel WADLOW LEA-FRANCIS P TYPE TOURER 80 53 66 69 43 57 71 63 45 27 40: 533.3
228 Michael POWER ROLLS-ROYCE 40-50 SILVER 90 72 82 71 51 69 87 80 x: 39 32 131: 543.2
GHOST
218 Miss Bethany CANDLIN AUSTIN SEVEN ARROW SPORTS 113 wi 54 56 50 45 60 77 65 35 29 12: 572.6
2 15  Kevin LEE FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 SALOON { 55 39 @i 53 110 wi 44 56 124 mi113 mi{ 91 m}i 28 71! 640.9
2 40 Tim PARKER LAGONDA 2 LTR SPEED MODEL 85 99 wi 67 86 x i 46 60 77 113 w:i 39 29 49: 652.1
227 Tyrone HOPES SUNBEAM 20.9 HP TOURER 96 58 72 110 w i 58 85 93 110 38 35 57: 697.1
214 Rachel BAGENAL LAGONDA 16-80 TOURER 113 wi 99 wil101l g i 80 51 66 124 w113 44 33 58 766.6
Class 3 Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 46 36 43 45 37 46 53 50 27 25
® 38  Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI T13 BRESCIA 46 @i 36 @i 43 @i 45 @ 38 49 53 @i50 @i27 @i 26 19i 392.4i1st
® 34  David MARSH BUGATTI BRESCIA 2STR 56 39 56 51 41 55 71 56 29 28 10: 472.3i2nd
¥ 32 Nigel STROUD MG M TYPE 53 49 b i 52 48 41 47 113 w i 58 34 27 10 513.7
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Winter Driving Tests

Results

Saturday. December 5. 2020 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test4 : Test5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test9 : Test10 g Eg -:;:;
1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
3 36 Wendy WEBBER RILEY SPRITE 106 w:i 44 74 56 49 64 84 70 x i 35 28 27: 583.3
333 Nicholas LEES RILEY SPRITE 2STR 62 g 40 68 105 wi 41 57 113 w110 w: 40 25 @ 30! 629.2
335 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 106 wi 40 58 105 wi 37 @i 46 @:i113 wil110 wi 27 26 30i 637.7
3 740 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES LAGONDA 2 LTR SPEED MODEL 77 72 74 105 w i 47 76 91 110 w i 42 32 51i 674.2

Class 4 Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 43 32 38 37 36 44 51 45 24 22

4 59 George DIFFEY AUSTIN 7 48 36 38 @: 37 @: 36 4 @: 51 @: 45 @: 24 23 0: 381.3:Best
493 Peter BATTY FORD T 56 40 43 45 39 45 57 51 28 25 43: 385.4i1st
4 80 Robert MOORE AUSTIN 7 54 36 40 41 36 @: 45 52 50 26 23 0: 400.9:i1st
494 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 43 @ : 32 43 42 38 48 54 49 34 25 0: 406.3:i1st
4 103 Matthew ROBERTS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 51 37 41 43 37 44 54 54 24 @: 23 0 407ilst
471 Richard MARSH AUSTIN 7 49 37 47 41 37 46 57 50 29 24 0i 416.7:i2nd
4702 Paul MILNER AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 50 37 40 44 39 48 59 52 28 24 0i 422.3i2nd
4 89 William MARSH AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 54 36 42 40 36 45 71 x i 45 @i 29 34 x 0: 430.7:2nd
470 Matthew BROWN RILEY 9 MKIV 53 39 46 45 40 52 59 53 29 26 11: 431.7i2nd
478 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 62 8 i 39 50 b 41 37 48 56 49 29 24 0: 435.6:2nd
473 Gary CLARE AUSTIN SEVEN SPECIAL 48 42 47 47 38 56 56 52 28 24 0i 439.4:2nd
4 58  Jon FLEMING AUSTIN ULSTER TRIALS 57 39 57 bi 44 36 52 58 51 36 25 0: 454.1:3rd
4 64 David SAXL RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 54 39 57 55 40 51 68 53 35 27 24 455.5i3rd
4 82 Simon BOWYER FORD MODELA 73 8i 32 @i 61l bi 49 43 54 60 51 29 27 12i 465.4
477 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 64 37 65 44 40 48 72 52 32 26 12 469.5
474 Mrs Angelica MAINLAND PEUGEOT LOCKHART SPECIAL 91 38 54 52 41 58 72 76 32 26 68: 472.3
4 87 Jack PEPPIATT AUSTIN 7 56 40 53 45 54 x i 54 63 54 29 26 0: 473.1
481 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 62 37 64 53 bi 56 47 63 49 32 25 12i 475.5
452 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 53 41 47 49 40 50 74 67 31 25 0i 476.9
462 Peter MYLES AUSTIN 7 SPORTS SPECIAL 103 w: 38 51 43 39 47 55 51 28 24 0: 478.6
4 97 David1st ROLFE FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 56 57 61 45 41 51 68 56 34 25 12¢ 480.9
4 770 Rob HUBBARD RILEY 9 MKIV 51 37 47 42 40 50 62 59 84 wi 25 12i 483.8
492 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 57 44 51 97 wi 36 @i 48 58 49 36 22 @ 12 485.4
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Winter Driving Tests

Results

Saturday. December 5. 2020 Testl : Test2 : Test3 : Test4 : Test5 : Test6 : Test7 : Test8 : Test9 : Test 10 g Eg -:;:;

1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk

475 Mary BAXTER AUSTIN ULSTER REP 70 g 41 53 41 41 58 70 57 30 26 0: 485.7
4 61 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY 9 MKIV 54 42 50 97 wi 40 56 61 57 33 26 26 489.9
4 69 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN 7 SPORTS 48 33 47 50 39 52 111 w: 50 37 x i 26 0i 491.7
479 Nicholas TOPLISS GN GNOME 103 wi 39 61 45 38 52 57 48 37 25 13:i 491.7
453 Miss Jessica SMITH AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 68 g 44 55 58 42 51 66 59 29 26 0: 497.3
* 63  Jack BOND AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 49 38 50 60 b i 36 54 111 w i 51 29 23 0: 499.9
* 96  Stephen LONGDEN FORD A SPEEDSTER 103 wi 54 43 44 42 51 69 68 29 26 13: 516.3
4 760 Malcolm STEWART RILEY S SPECIAL 53 42 54 49 41 61 111 w i 59 36 27 13 520
4 60 James PORTWAY RILEY 9 SPECIAL 103 wi 41 69 49 40 53 62 67 35 27 14i 530.9
4 773 Miss Abby OLIVER AUSTIN SEVEN SPECIAL 56 42 54 49 43 65 60 105 w i 32 28 0: 533.4
4 54 Richard STOTT MG PA 68 x i 43 58 44 46 62 g8:i 76 105 w i 30 27 14i 5459
* 49  Tobias BRUCE BEAN 18/50 103 wi 45 78 57 42 58 78 56 33 27 29i 548.7
4 751 Craig MCWILLIAM RILEY SPECIAL 55 92 wi 8 bi 4] 42 52 60 63 44 b i 26 0i 560.6
* 85  Mike STRINGER MG M-TYPE 65 52 48 58 45 56 111 wi 67 x i 40 28 0i 570.2
4 98 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN 7 59 92 wi 52 49 41 49 76 105 w: 36 27 0: 585.8
4 102 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 103 w: 43 44 97 40 46 111 w: 54 25 24 0: 586.9
90  Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY 9 TRIALS SPECIAL 59 43 58 97 43 55 69 105 wi 34 28 0i 591.2
51  Andrew HUNTER RILEY SPECIAL 103 wi 92 51 b i 50 xi 39 58 55 105 28 26 0: 606.5
4 88  Tom WALKER GN SPECIAL 51 8 33 55 97 wi 40 58 111 w105 w: 40 32 b 16: 606.5
4 55 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 103 wi 34 98 44 38 61 gi111 mi 49 84 82 m 0i 702.8
4 755 Steven SMITH MORRIS MINOR 103 wi 34 98 wi 44 44 69 g:i111 mi105 mi 84 82 m 0i 772.6
4 787 Tom PEPPIATT AUSTIN 7 103 wi 39 98 wi 97 wi 96 wi 49 111 w105 w i 39 36 X 0: 772.8
* 56 Duncan WILTSHIRE BENTLEY 3 LITRE 103 m: 92 98 m:i 97 m: 96 m: 104 111 m:105 m: 84 82 m 970
491  Russell MILLS AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPORTS REP 103 m:i 92 98 m: 97 m:i 96 m:104 111 m:105 m: 84 82 m 970
499 Jeremy HOLDEN AUSTIN 7 GORDON ENGLAND CUP: 103 m i 92 98 mi 97 mi 96 m:i104 111 m {105 m: 84 82 m 970
4 67 Russell HENNESSY MORRIS COWLEY TOURER 103 m: 92 98 m: 97 m: 96 m: 104 111 m: 105 84 82 m 970
* 76  Richard PROSSER SINGER 9 SPORTS 4 SEAT 103 92 98 97 96 104 111 105 84 82 970

Class 5 Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 i 57 P44 i 45 P 48 P41 i 51 P27 i 54 i 29 i 26
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Winter Driving Tests

Results

Saturday. December 5. 2020 Testl : Test2 : Test3 : Test4 : Test5 : Test6 : Test7 : Test8 : Test9 : Test 10 g Eg -:;:;
1Cl. No Name Car Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk Mrk
® 111 Clive HAMILTON-GOULD MORRIS MINOR TOURER 57 @: 45 45 @:49 @:41 @:51 @:8 wi54 @:29 @:26 @ 10: 473.7:1st
® 119 James HUBBARD RILEY MONACO 59 45 61 51 42 55 70 114 w: 34 27 81: 475.5:1st
® 712 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT 7 HP SPORTS 71 45 57 54 47 62 71 70 33 29 24; 516i2nd
® 122 lan BOULTER CALTHORPE 10 HP MINOR 71 s i 44 61 64 51 86 87 wi 93 48 29 108 525.2i3rd
®> 110 Hugh MCGAREL-GROVES  AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 64 48 54 53 46 61 78 68 x i 36 33 11: 529.5:3rd
5 115 Frazer SLOAN PALLADIUM VICTORY TOURER 74 44 @: 66 65 55 61 27 @:i114 wi 35 29 40 531.5
® 112 Matthew GIRVAN JOWETT 7 HP SPORTS 62 104 w i 54 49 45 59 64 63 36 30 25 541
® 120 Robin BATCHELOR GN TOURER 73 48 73 b i 62 47 72 87 will4 wi 41 31 94i 553.2
® 116 Miss Camilla FRASER AUSTIN 7 FABRIC SALOON 85 104 w: 54 55 52 66 87 xi 72 43 33 78i 572.8
® 113 Peter SCOTT TALBOT 10/23 110 74 81 69 55 94 87 90 52 38 127: 622.8
® 123  Miss Gillian CARR AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 68 46 105 wi 52 45 57 87 will4 33 37 x 13i 631.5
® 117 Piers TREVELYAN AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 76 8 i 58 94 109 wi 42 55 67 114 35 29 14: 663.3
> 104 Andrew AMES AUSTIN 7 RL 117 m:i104 mi105 mi109 m:i101 m:111 m: 87 m 114 89 m:i 8 m 1023
Class 6 Bicester College

Best score in class 6 47 62 53 70 110 52 27

€ 150 Miss Laura HAMILTON- Austin 10 Sports 1057 wi 47 @: 62 @:i1057 wi 53 x@i 70 8@i 110 b@:1057 w: 52 @: 27 @ 0i 3591i1st

GOULD

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.
Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.

Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes; b=bollard(10), g=gate(10), x=overran(10) M=Missed W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes @=best score for test
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